TENTH ANNUAL JAGUAR INVITATIONAL TRACK MEET
TUESDAY APRIL 21, 2015
CORSICA, SOUTH DAKOTA

Field Events Start at 2:00 and Running Events Start at 3:00

TIME EVENT

3:00 Girls 100 M Hurdles Finals 2:00 Girls Long Jump
Boys 110 M Hurdles Finals Boys High Jump
Girls 3200 M Relay Finals Boys Shot
Boys 3200 M Relay Finals Girls Discus
Girls 100 M Dash Finals
Boys 100 M Dash Finals Boys Long Jump
Girls 800 M Relay Girls High Jump
Boys 800 M Relay Girls Shot
Girls 1600 M Run Boys Discus

Boys 1600 M Run

Girls 400 M Relay—Frosh/Soph

Girls 400 M Relay Girls Triple Jump
Boys 400 M Relay—Frosh/Soph Boys Triple Jump
Boys 400 M Relay

Weight 400 M Relay—2 girls/2guys(throwers-have to be entered in throwing event
Girls 400 M Dash

Boys 400 M Dash

Girls 300 M Hurdles

Boys 300 M Hurdles

Girls Medley Relay

Boys Medley Relay

Girls 800 M Run

Boys 800 M Run

Girls 200 M Dash Finals

Boys 200 M Dash Finals

Girls 3200 M Run

Boys 3200 M Run

Girls 1600 M Relay-Frosh/Soph

Girls 1600 M Relay

Boys 1600 M Relay-Frosh/Soph

Boys 1600 M Relay



EVENT

110 M Hurdles
Triple Jump
Shot Put

3200 M Relay
100 M Dash

800 M Relay
Discus

1600 M Run
400 M Relay
400 M Relay F/S
400 M Relay Weight
400 M Dash
Long Jump

300 M Hurdles
High Jump

Medley Relay
800 M Run

200 M Dash

3200 M Run
1600 M Relay F/S
1600 M Relay

EVENT

100 M Hurdles
Discus

3200 M Relay
Long Jump

100 M Dash

800 M Relay
Shot Put

1600 M Run
400 M Relay
400 M Relay F/S
400 M Relay Weight
400 M Dash

300 M Hurdles
High Jump

Medley Relay
800 M Run
Triple Jump

200 M Dash

3200 M Run
1600 M Relay F/S
1600 M Relay

Jaguar Invitational Track Meet Records
Boys Records 2014

INDIV.

Chad Greenway
Chad Westendorf
Cody Snyder

Mike Steffen

Chandler Nelson
Tony Schrank

Aaron Wright
Nick Hauert
Justin Noteboom
Joe Casavan
Casey Gau

Andrew Schrank
Mike Steffen
Marcus Muhs

SCH. PERF.
Mt. Vernon 15.37

Geddes/DC 42’3 1/2”
Andes Central 54°2 1/2”

Corsica 8.40.86 2001

Mt. Vernon 11.21
Cors/Stic 1:38.26 2014
Mitchell Chr. 174> 10”
Corsica 4:49.49 1999
Corsica 45.87 1999
Cors/Stic 51.51
Cor/Stic 56.95
Corsica 52.09 2001
Stickney 20°2.5” 2001
Corsica41.00 2000
Stickney 627

Andes Central 6727

Ethan 3:57.92 2001
Stickney 2:07.37 2005

Mt. Vernon 22.83
Mt. Vernon 10:58.28
Cors/Stic 3:58.4
Corsica 3:40.03 2000

Jaguar Invitational Track Meet Records
GIRL RECORDS 2014

INDIV.

Jackie Dethlefsen
Shelby Assmus

Jessica VanVuuren
Chelsie Riggs

Jocelyn Dockendorf
Mindy Kraft

Andrea Nielson
Bridget Casavan
Bridget Casavan
Kelsey Vanden Hoek

Andrea Nielson
Bridget Casavan
Chelsie Riggs
Becca Glanzer

SCH. PERF.
Cors/Stic 16.2
Stickney 129°9”
SanCen/Woon 11:05.85
DC 15°7 3/4”
Ethan 12.7
Mt. Vernon 1:56.3
Corsica 41’ 6”7
Wess. Springs 5:51.24
Stickney 53.91
MVP 58.83
Cor/Stic 56.95
MC 1:01.49
Stickney 50.34
Stickney 5°2”
Stickney 5°2”
Stickney 4:49.77
MC 2:37.41
Stickney 33°10.5”
Ethan 27.45
Mit. Christ. 12:47.51
SCW 4:54.4
G/DC 4:29.30 2005

YR.
2000
2004
2010

2005

2014

2010
2010

2000
2005

2005
2003
2014

YR.

2014
2009
2012
2008
2003
1999
2003
2009
1999
2014
2010
2005
2000
1999-00
2007
2007
2003
1999
2005
2012
2014



Jaguar Invitational
Corsica, SD
April 21, 2015

TO: Invitational Schools—Dakota Christian, Lake Andes,
Corsica/Stickney, Marty,
Mitchell Christian, Sanborn Central/Woonsocket,

TDA.

Meet Starts at 2:00 field events, 3:00 running events We have a new
rubber track. The jumping runways are also now rubber.

Divisions 1 Boys 1 Girls

Track 6 all-weather lanes, 1/8™ inch spikes only

Field Events Rubber runways for long jump and triple jump

Eligibility All rules of SDHSAA

Entry Fee Boys-$60.00  Girls-$60.00 - Checks to Corsica
High School

Events As listed in schedule and entry forms. No Pole
Vault

Awards Medals for 6 places in individual events

and 3 places in relays.
Championship trophies for each division.

Points 10-8-6-4-2-1.

Dressing Come dressed in track uniform.
Blocks Furnished.

Starter Mike Mebius of Wessington Springs
Timers/Judges Community volunteers.

Coaches Meeting  None—All field and running events use stickers
with town designations.

Weigh in Shot & Discus by the concession stand. Shot and
Discus implements are not allowed on the football
field

This is a sanctioned/qualifying meet for the state meet. We will use the
sticker method for all events, running and field. All events will be finals.
Contestants in the throwing/jumping events will get four throws/jumps.



