TENTH ANNUAL JAGUAR INVITATIONAL TRACK MEET

TUESDAY APRIL 21, 2015

CORSICA, SOUTH DAKOTA

Field Events Start at 2:00 and Running Events Start at 3:00

TIME	EVENT					
3:00	Girls 100 M Hurdles Finals	2:00	Girls Long Jump			
2.00	Boys 110 M Hurdles Finals		Boys High Jump			
	Girls 3200 M Relay Finals		Boys Shot			
	Boys 3200 M Relay Finals		Girls Discus			
	Girls 100 M Dash Finals					
	Boys 100 M Dash Finals		Boys Long Jump			
	Girls 800 M Relay		Girls High Jump			
	Boys 800 M Relay		Girls Shot			
	Girls 1600 M Run		Boys Discus			
	Boys 1600 M Run		Ž			
	Girls 400 M Relay—Frosh/Soph					
	Girls 400 M Relay		Girls Triple Jump			
	Boys 400 M Relay—Frosh/Soph		Boys Triple Jump			
	Boys 400 M Relay					
	Weight 400 M Relay—2 girls/2guys(throwers-have to be entered in throwing event					
	Girls 400 M Dash					
	Boys 400 M Dash					
	Girls 300 M Hurdles					
	Boys 300 M Hurdles					
	Girls Medley Relay					
	Boys Medley Relay					
	Girls 800 M Run					
	Boys 800 M Run					
	Girls 200 M Dash Finals					
	Boys 200 M Dash Finals					
	Girls 3200 M Run					
	Boys 3200 M Run					
	Girls 1600 M Relay-Frosh/Soph					

Girls 1600 M Relay

Boys 1600 M Relay

Boys 1600 M Relay-Frosh/Soph

Jaguar Invitational Track Meet Records Boys Records 2014

EVENT	INDIV.	SCH.	PERF.	YR.	
110 M Hurdles	Chad Greenway	Mt. Vernon	15.37	2000	
Triple Jump	Chad Westendorf	Geddes/DC	42'3 1/2"	2004	
Shot Put	Cody Snyder	Andes Central	54'2 1/2"	2010	
3200 M Relay		Corsica 8.40.86 2001			
100 M Dash	Mike Steffen	Mt. Vernon	11.21	2005	
800 M Relay		Cors/Stic	1:38.26 2014		
Discus	Chandler Nelson	Mitchell Chr.	174' 10"	2014	
1600 M Run	Tony Schrank Corsica 4:49.49 1999				
400 M Relay		Corsica 45.87	1999		
400 M Relay F/S		Cors/Stic	51.51	2010	
400 M Relay Weight		Cor/Stic	56.95	2010	
400 M Dash	Aaron Wright	Corsica 52.09	2001		
Long Jump	Nick Hauert	Stickney	20'2.5" 2001		
300 M Hurdles	Justin Noteboom	Corsica 41.00	2000		
High Jump	Joe Casavan	Stickney	6'2"	2000	
	Casey Gau	Andes Central	6''2''	2005	
Medley Relay		Ethan	3:57.92 2001		
800 M Run	Andrew Schrank	Stickney	2:07.37 2005		
200 M Dash	Mike Steffen	Mt. Vernon	22.83	2005	
3200 M Run	Marcus Muhs	Mt. Vernon	10:58.28	2003	
1600 M Relay F/S		Cors/Stic	3:58.4	2014	
1600 M Relay		Corsica 3:40.03	3 2000		

Jaguar Invitational Track Meet Records GIRL RECORDS 2014

EVENT	INDIV.	SCH.	PERF.	YR.
100 M Hurdles Discus 3200 M Relay Long Jump 100 M Dash	Jackie Dethlefsen Shelby Assmus Jessica VanVuuren Chelsie Riggs	Cors/Stic Stickney SanCen/Woon DC Ethan	16.2 129'9" 11:05.85 15'7 3/4" 12.7	2014 2009 2012 2008 2003
800 M Relay Shot Put 1600 M Run 400 M Relay 400 M Relay F/S 400 M Relay Weight 400 M Dash	Jocelyn Dockendorf Mindy Kraft Andrea Nielson	Mt. Vernon Corsica Wess. Springs Stickney MVP Cor/Stic MC	1:56.3 41' 6" 5:51.24 53.91 58.83 56.95 1:01.49	1999 2003 2009 1999 2014 2010
400 M Dash 300 M Hurdles High Jump Medley Relay 800 M Run Triple Jump 200 M Dash 3200 M Run 1600 M Relay F/S	Andrea Nielson Bridget Casavan Bridget Casavan Kelsey Vanden Hoek Andrea Nielson Bridget Casavan Chelsie Riggs Becca Glanzer	Stickney Stickney Stickney Stickney MC Stickney Ethan Mit. Christ. SCW	50.34 5'2" 5'2" 4:49.77 2:37.41 33'10.5" 27.45 12:47.51 4:54.4	2005 2000 1999-00 2007 2007 2003 1999 2005 2012 2014
1600 M Relay		G/DC	4:29.30 2005	

Jaguar Invitational Corsica, SD April 21, 2015

TO: Invitational Schools—Dakota Christian, Lake Andes,

Corsica/Stickney, Marty,

Mitchell Christian, Sanborn Central/Woonsocket,

TDA.

Meet Starts at 2:00 field events, 3:00 running events We have a new

rubber track. The jumping runways are also now rubber.

Divisions 1 Boys 1 Girls

Track 6 all-weather lanes, 1/8th inch spikes only

Field Events Rubber runways for long jump and triple jump

Eligibility All rules of SDHSAA

Entry Fee Boys-\$60.00 Girls-\$60.00 - Checks to Corsica

High School

Events As listed in schedule and entry forms. No Pole

Vault

Awards Medals for 6 places in individual events

and 3 places in relays.

Championship trophies for each division.

Points 10-8-6-4-2-1.

Dressing Come dressed in track uniform.

Blocks Furnished.

Starter Mike Mebius of Wessington Springs

Timers/Judges Community volunteers.

Coaches Meeting None—All field and running events use stickers

with town designations.

Weigh in Shot & Discus by the concession stand. Shot and

Discus implements are not allowed on the football

field

This is a sanctioned/qualifying meet for the state meet. We will use the sticker method for all events, running and field. All events will be finals. Contestants in the throwing/jumping events will get four throws/jumps.